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Light rains expected over several parts  across the County    
 

 
 

Review of Ending week. The County experienced dry weather over most 

places, while  the higher ground reported cloudy conditions with light 

rains in the mornings 

Forecast Summary ,  Rains expected over several places in the high 

zones and there is likelihood of  spreading to middles zones     
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Forecast in Details 

High Zones  .  Moderates   Rains expected over several parts in this region 

especially on Friday and Saturday with lowest temperature expected on 

Saturday 

These areas includes the following wards  (Municipality, Ntima East, Ntima West Abogeta East, 
Abogeta West, Igoji West, Igoji East, Nkuene, , Kianjai, Kiguchwa, Mikinduri, Thangatha 
Abothuguchi Central, Abothuguchi West, Nyaki East, Nyaki West, Kegoi Antobuchiu Maua) 

Time/Date Tues 1/7/25 Wed 2/7/25 Thu 3/7/25 Fri 4/7/25 Sat 5/7/25 Sun 6/7/25 Mon  7/7/25 
 

Tues 15/7/25 Tues 1/7/25 Wed 2/7/25 Thu 3/7/25 Fri 4/7/25 Sat 5/7/25 Sun 6/7/25 Mon  7/7/25 
 

Wed 16/7/25 Thus 17/7/25 Fri 18/7/25 Sar 19/7/25  Sun  207/25  Mon 21/7/25 
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Middle Zones . Rains expected over few places in this Region 

These areas includes the following wards (Kiagu, Mwanganthia, Mitunguu, Kiirua Naari, 
Timau, Kisima, Kibirichia, Ruiri Rwarera, Ntuene, Antubetwe Kiongo)  
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Lower Zones. Dry  cool weather expected across these areas  



These are areas of (Nkomo, Mbeu, Akiithi, Athwana, Muthara, Special, Karama, Kangeta, 
Njia, Igembe East, Akirang'ondu, Athiru Ruujine,Akachiu, Kanuni,  Athiru Gaiti,Amwathi, 
Naathu, , Antuambui,) 
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Light south easterly winds expected across the whole County  

The lowest temperature expected on Friday and Saturday across the 

County. 

 

 

  Justin Murithi, County Director Meteorological Services Meru 


